

S.C no. 126 of 2019
Registration no. 126 of 2019

Fourteen (14) accused persons namely Sk. Muktar, Mst. Manowara Bibi, Sk. Safarid, Sk. Kalu, Sk. Aynal, Sk. Saidul, Sk. Sahadat, Sk. Eshak, Sk. Mantu, Sk. Raju, Sk. Sunny, Sk. Sakil, Sk. Tinku and Sk. Rabiul @ Batul on court bail are present by filing a petition praying for permitting them to continue on the same bail.

Learned P.P in-charge is present.

Learned Defence Advocate is also present.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused persons namely Sk. Muktar, Mst. Manowara Bibi, Sk. Safarid, Sk. Kalu, Sk. Aynal, Sk. Saidul, Sk. Sahadat, Sk. Eshak, Sk. Mantu, Sk. Raju, Sk. Sunny, Sk. Sakil, Sk. Tinku and Sk. Rabiul @ Batul are permitted to continue on the same bail.

Other five (05) accused persons namely, Sk. Yeamin, Sk. Alem, Aliya Begun, Sk. Sarowar and Samidul Mallik on court bail are absent by petition praying for time for their appearance on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is Considered and allowed.

Fix 12.04.2019 for appearance of the accused persons.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons before this Court on the date fixed positively.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- M. Chatterjee
Sessions Judge, In-charge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/- M. Chatterjee
Sessions Judge, In-charge,
Purba Medinipur