

S.C 126/2019

Order No. 08 dt. 29-07-2019

Among total 20 accused persons on C.B 18 are present and other 2 accused namely Sk. Tinku & Sk. Rajjak are absent by filing a petition on the ground that they are else where due to their work and prays for time for appearance.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

The prayer for time of both the absentee accused persons stands rejected.

Issue W.A against both the absentee accused persons.

To 20-09-2019 for E.R of W.A and appearance.

Sd/-

Sri Asish Gupta
ADJ, FT 1st Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sri Asish Gupta
ADJ, FT 1st Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.