

S.T. No. 126 of 2019

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track
Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 19, dated 20.11.2023

11 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

7 accused persons are absent by petition praying for time.

A death intimation in respect of Sk. Esaque has been filed by his son Saidul Ishlam who is also an accused in this case.

No E.R. of W.A. in respect of the accused Sk. Afroj is received.

The accuseds namely, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju are without steps.

Call for death report in respect of the accused Sk. Esaque.

Issue W.A. against the accused namely, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju.

Start proceeding under Section 446 Cr.P.C. against the sureties.

Fix 22.01.2024 for E.R. of W.A., death report from the P.S. concerned and appearance of the accuseds who are on bail.

Send the copy of this order to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur along with the bail bonds and another copy to the P.S. concerned for death report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

S.T. No. 03(04) of 2022
Registration No. 47 of 2022

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track
Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 16, dated 30.09.2023

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.A.

No E.R. is received from the P.S. concerned.

It appears from the record that the W.A. was issued on 15.09.2022.

The Officer-in-charge, Bhagwanpur P.S. is directed to execute the W.A. against the
accused namely, Haripada Manna positively by the next date.

Fix 03.01.2024 for E.R. of W.A.

Send a copy of this order to the Officer-in-charge Bhagwanpur P.S. for strict
compliance.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

No. 465 Date 30.09.2023

Copy forward to the Officer-in-charge Bhagwanpur P.S. for strict compliance.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.