

S.C 126 of 2019

**CNR- WBEM01 001310-2019, CIS Regd. No.SC 126 of 2019**

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur  
In-charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

**Order No. 24**

Dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of rest accused persons and E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely **Sk. Afroj, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju and also death report of accused Sk. Esaque**

04 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira. 14 accused persons are absent and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P in-charge file hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate hazira.

No E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely **Sk. Afroj, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju is received from the concerned P.S.**

**No death report of accused Sk. Esaque is received.**

PO is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 16.07.2025 for appearance of rest accused persons and E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely **Sk. Afroj, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju and also death report of accused Sk. Esaque**

Accused persons who are on bail as before.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast, Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast, Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

