

SC-126 of 2019
(CNR WBEM01001310-2019)

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Addl District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 26

Dated 06.11.25

Today is fixed for apperance of 18 accused persons, E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons namely SK Afroj, Sk Mantu and SK Raju and death report of accused SK Esaque.

Out of 23 accused persons on court bail, 03 accused persons namely SK Mohammad Yeamin, Aleya Bibi & SK Rezzak are present by filing hazira. 15 accused persons namely SK. Alam, SK. Tinku, SK. Safarid, SK. Kalu, SK. Muktar, SK. Saidul, SK. Sahadat, SK. Sekendar, SK. Sunny, SK. Sakil, SK.Aynul, Manowara Bibi, SK. Samidul, Sk. Sarowar, SK. Batul on C/B are absent and is allowed to be represented by a petition under section 317 Cr.P.C.

No death report of accused Sk. Esaque is received. **In view thereof, issue reminder to concerned PS for sending the death report of Sk. Esaque.**

No E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely SK. Afroj, SK. Mantu and SK. Sk Raju are received from concerned P.S. However, it appears that WA is yet to be issued in the name of accused persons namely **Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju. In view thereof, issue WA at once against the aforesaid two accused persons at once.**

However, as no ER of WA of accused **Sk. Afroj** is received, **issue reminder to concerned PS for execution of WA against the said accused person.**

Case is adjourned till the next date.

Next date is fixed on **03.01.2026** for apperance of fifteen accused persons on bail, E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons namely SK Afroj, Sk Mantu and SK Raju and receipt of death report of accused SK Esaque from Tamluk PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Tamluk PS for information and necessary action.

Sd/- Shib Shankar Ghosh
ASJ, FTC-I, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO-WB872