

S.C 126 of 2019

CNR- WBEM01 001310-2019, CIS Regd. No.SC 126 of 2019

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No. 25

Dated 03.01.2026

Today is fixed for **appearance of 15 accused persons on C/B and E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely Sk. Afroj, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju and also death report of accused Sk. Esaque.**

Death report is received from Tamluk P.S vide D.R No.81 dated 02.01.2026 along with copy of death certificate where from it appears that accused **Sk. Esaque** has died on 17.11.2023. In view thereof, the case is filed for ever against him. Let the report along with annexure be kept in the record.

No E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely **Sk. Afroj, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju are received from the concerned P.S.**

In view of the resolution dated 03.01.2026 adopted by the Local Bar Tamluk, due to sudden demise of Ld. Lawyer, none appears before this Court.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 09.03.2026 for appearance of 15 accused persons on C/B and E/R of W/A in respect of accused persons, namely **Sk. Afroj, Sk. Mantu and Sk. Raju.**

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

